
 
 

2019 FOX SPORTS KANSAS CITY EXHIBITION BROADCASTS 

Day Date Opponent Time (CT) 

Saturday March 9 at Arizona 2:10 p.m. 

Monday March 11 at Texas 9:05 p.m. 

Tuesday March 12 vs. Chicago White Sox 3:05 p.m. 

Wednesday March 13 vs. Cleveland 3:05 p.m. 

Saturday March 16 at San Diego 3:10 p.m. 

Tuesday March 19 vs. Chicago Cubs 8:05 p.m. 

Wednesday March 20 at Colorado 8:40 p.m. 

Friday March 22 vs. San Francisco 8:05 p.m. 

Saturday March 23 at Milwaukee 3:05 p.m. 

Sunday March 24 at Texas 2:05 p.m. 

    

 


